Cash and cash equivalents Amortised cost Amortised cost

Loans granted Amortised cost Amortised cost

Reverse repurchase agreements available-for-sale  FVOCI

Derivative financial instruments FVТPL FVTPL

Debt securities
Government bonds available-for-sale FVOCI

Corporate bonds available-for-sale FVOCI

Corporate bonds: Structured notes available-for-sale FVOCI

Equity Instruments
Quoted shares available-for-sale FVOCI

Unquoted Shares available-for-sale FVOCI

Private equities available-for-sale FVTPL

Shares in investment funds – quoted available-for-sale FVTPL

Shares in investment funds – unquoted available-for-sale FVTPL

GP REINSURANCE EAD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
31 DECEMBER 2023

(all amounts are in BGN thousand, unless specified otherwise)

This document is a translation of the original Bulgarian text, in case of divergence the Bulgarian original shall prevail.   21

Original
carrying
amount

under IAS
39

Reclassification
from AFS

Reclassification
 to FVOCI

Reclassification
 to FVTPL

ECL
New carrying

amount under
IFRS 9

Cash and cash equivalents

41,248 - - - -

41,248

Loans granted 166,680 - - - (232) 166,448

Reverse repurchase agreements

14,244   (14, 244)

14,244  - -

14,244

Derivative financial instruments

16,044  -

-  - -

16,044

Debt securities

Government bonds

1,088,394   (1,088,394)

1,088,394  -

(538)

1,088,394

Corporate bonds

514,148   (514,148)

514,148  -

(657)

514,148

Corporate bonds: Structured notes

25,582   (25,582)

25,582  -

(48)

25,582

Equity Instruments
Quoted Equities  38,847   (38,847)  38,847  - - 38,847

Unquoted equities  201,073   (201,073)  201,073  - - 201,073

Private equities  59,127   (59,127) - 59,127  - 59,127

Investment fund unit Quoted  112,801   (112,801) - 112,801  - 112,801

Investment fund unit Unquoted  14,441   (14,441) - 14,441  - 14,441

   2,292,629  (2,068,657) 1,882,288 186,369   (1,475) 2,292,397

Original carrying
amount under IAS

39

Reclassification
from AFS

Reclassification
 to FVOCI

Reclassification
 to FVTPL

ECL
New carrying

amount under
IFRS 9

Derivative financial instruments (4,675)   4,675  -  (4,675) -  (4,675)

  (4,675)  4,675   -   (4,675)  -  (4,675)

GP REINSURANCE EAD
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
31 DECEMBER 2023

(all amounts are in BGN thousand, unless specified otherwise)

This document is a translation of the original Bulgarian text, in case of divergence the Bulgarian original shall prevail.   22

II.2.3. Other accounting standards

a) Changes to IAS 12 Income Taxes - International Tax Reform - Pillar Two Model Rules (effective

immediately upon issuance of the changes and for annual periods beginning after 1 January 2023, as

adopted by the EC).